#### CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

					ND TRANSMITTAL E SURVEY AGENCY		VETN ty ID: 00672
MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER     (L1) 245345     2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID NO	NO.	3. NAME AND ADI (L3) THE GREEN (L4) 800 SECOND	DRESS OF FACILIT	Y ABILITAT		1. Initial 2. Recertific	
(L2) <b>100182500</b>	•	(L5) PLAINVIEW			(L6) <b>55964</b>	5. Validation	6. CHOW 6. Complaint
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF O' (L9) <b>07/14/2016</b>	WNERSHIP	7. PROVIDER/SUP	PLIER CATEGORY	09 ESRD	02 (L7) 13 PTIP 22 CLIA	7. On-Site Visit 9 8. Full Survey After Compla	). Other int
6. DATE OF SURVEY <b>04</b> 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS:  0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other	/ <b>05/2017</b> <sup>L34)</sup> — (L10)	02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF	06 PRTF 07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP	10 NF 11 ICF/IID 12 RHC	14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE	FISCAL YEAR ENDING DAT	CE: (L35)
11. LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION From (a): To (b):  12.Total Facility Beds 13.Total Certified Beds  14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDOW 18 SNF 18/19 SNF 53 (L37) (L38)  16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REMAIN  17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE	19 SNF (L39)	B. Not in Comp Requirements a ICF (L42)	nce With quirements Based On: cceptable POC colliance with Program and/or Applied Waive IID (L43)	rs:	And/Or Approved Waivers Of The  2. Technical Personnel  3. 24 Hour RN  4. 7-Day RN (Rural SNF)  5. Life Safety Code  * Code:  15. FACILITY MEETS  1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	6. Scope of Services 7. Medical Director 8. Patient Room Size 9. Beds/Room (L12)	Limit  Date:
Gary Nederh	off, Unit Supe	ervisor (	05/08/2017	(L19)	Kamala Fiske-Downing,	Enforcement Speciali	St 05/08/2017 (L20)
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY	ΓΥ articipate	20. COM	D BY HCFA RE PLIANCE WITH CI ITS ACT:		21. 1. Statement of Financi 2. Ownership/Control I 3. Both of the Above :		(3)
22. ORIGINAL DATE  OF PARTICIPATION  09/01/1986	23. LTC AGREEMI BEGINNING		4. LTC AGREEMENT ENDING DATE		26. TERMINATION ACTION:  VOLUNTARY 00 01-Merger, Closure	05-Fail to Meet H	ealth/Safety
(L24) 25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27)	(L41)  27. ALTERNATIVI  A. Suspension of  B. Rescind Sus	of Admissions:	(L25) (L44) (L45)		02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimbursemer 03-Risk of Involuntary Termination 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	OTHER O7-Provider State 00-Active	
28. TERMINATION DATE:	29	. INTERMEDIARY/C			30. REMARKS		
	(L28)	06201		(L31)			
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	32	DETERMINATION C	OF APPROVAL DAT	Е	Posted 04/04/2017 Co.		

(L33)

DETERMINATION APPROVAL

(L32)



#### PROTECTING, MAINTAINING AND IMPROVING THE HEALTH OF ALL MINNESOTANS

CMS Certification Number (CCN): 245345

May 6, 2017

Mr. Daniel Strittmater, Administrator The Green Prairie Rehabilitation Center 800 Second Avenue Northwest Plainview, MN 55964

Dear Mr. Strittmater:

The Minnesota Department of Health assists the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) by surveying skilled nursing facilities and nursing facilities to determine whether they meet the requirements for participation. To participate as a skilled nursing facility in the Medicare program or as a nursing facility in the Medicaid program, a provider must be in substantial compliance with each of the requirements established by the Secretary of Health and Human Services found in 42 CFR part 483, Subpart B.

Based upon your facility being in substantial compliance, we are recommending to CMS that your facility be recertified for participation in the Medicare and Medicaid program.

Effective March 28, 2017 the above facility is certified for:

53 Skilled Nursing Facility/Nursing Facility Beds

Your facility's Medicare approved area consists of all 53 skilled nursing facility beds.

You should advise our office of any changes in staffing, services, or organization, which might affect your certification status.

If, at the time of your next survey, we find your facility to not be in substantial compliance your Medicare and Medicaid provider agreement may be subject to non-renewal or termination.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Kamala Fiske-Downing

Minnesota Department of Health Licensing and Certification Program

Kumalu Fiske Downing

Health Regulation Division

Telephone: (651) 201-4112 Fax: (651) 215-9697

Email: Kamala.Fiske-Downing@state.mn.us

cc: Licensing and Certification File



#### PROTECTING, MAINTAINING AND IMPROVING THE HEALTH OF ALL MINNESOTANS

Electronically delivered May 8, 2017

Mr. Daniel Strittmater, Administrator The Green Prairie Rehabilitation Center 800 Second Avenue Northwest Plainview, MN 55964

RE: Project Number S5345026

Dear Mr. Strittmater:

On March 6, 2017, we informed you that we would recommend enforcement remedies based on the deficiencies cited by this Department for a standard survey, completed on February 16, 2017. This survey found the most serious deficiencies to be widespread deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level F) whereby corrections were required.

On April 5, 2017, the Minnesota Department of Health completed a Post Certification Revisit (PCR) by review of your plan of correction and on April 13, 2017 the Minnesota Department of Public Safety completed a PCR to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance with federal certification deficiencies issued pursuant to a standard survey, completed on February 16, 2017. We presumed, based on your plan of correction, that your facility had corrected these deficiencies as of March 28, 2017. Based on our PCR, we have determined that your facility has corrected the deficiencies issued pursuant to our standard survey, completed on February 16, 2017, effective March 28, 2017 and therefore remedies outlined in our letter to you dated March 6, 2017, will not be imposed.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Kamala Fiske-Downing

Minnesota Department of Health

Licensing and Certification Program

Kamala Fiske Downing

Program Assurance Unit Health Regulation Division

Telephone: (651) 201-4112 Fax: (651) 215-9697

Email: Kamala.Fiske-Downing@state.mn.us

cc: Licensing and Certification File

		POS1-0	JEKII	FICATION	NEVISIT	KEPO	<b>3</b> I		
	ER / SUPPLIER / CLIA		NSTRUCTIO	N				DATE OF	REVISIT
245345	CATION NUMBER	A. Building B. Wing					Y2	4/5/2017	<b>Y</b> 3
	F FACILITY	71			STREET ADDRESS,	CITY STATE			
	EEN PRAIRIE REHA	ABILITATION CEN	NTER		800 SECOND AVENU				
					PLAINVIEW, MN 559	164			
program corrected provision	ort is completed by a , to show those defic d and the date such a number and the ide ey report form).	ciencies previousl corrective action	y reported was accom	on the CMS-2567 plished. Each de	<ol> <li>Statement of Deficiency should be</li> </ol>	ciencies and fully identifie	Plan of Corrected using either the	tion, that ha he regulatio	ave been on or LSC
ITE	М	DATE	ITEM	ļ	DATE	ITEM		Ī	DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	F0278	Correction	ID Prefix	F0309	Correction	ID Prefix	F0465	C	Correction
Reg. #	483.20(g)-(j)	Completed	Reg. #	483.24, 483.25(k)	(I) Completed	Reg. #	483.90(i)(5)	С	Completed
LSC		03/28/2017	LSC		03/28/2017	LSC		0	3/28/2017
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		C	Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		С	Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		C	Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		С	Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		C	Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		С	Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		C	Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		С	Completed

REVIEWED BY **REVIEWED BY** DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) 05/08/2017 10160 4/5/2017 GPN/kfd DATE TITLE DATE **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY CMS RO** (INITIALS) FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY? 2/16/2017

LSC

YES NO

WETN12

LSC

LSC

### POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. Building 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			DATE OF REVI	ISIT				
	B. Wing	Y	Y2	4/13/2017	Y3				
NAME OF FACILITY THE GREEN PRAIRIE REHAB	ILITATION CENTER	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 800 SECOND AVENUE NORTHWEST PLAINVIEW, MN 55964							
This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments									

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE Y4		<b>DATE</b> Y5	ITEM Y4		<b>DATE</b> Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0291	03/28/2017	LSC K0363	1	03/28/2017	LSC	K0372		03/28/2017
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
REVIEWI STATE A		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) TL/kfd	<b>DATE</b> 5/8/2017	SIGNATURE OF	SURVEYOR	37008		<b>DATE</b> 4/13/	/2017
REVIEWI CMS RO		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 2/15/2017			CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY? YES NO						

#### CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

ID: WETN

### ${\bf MEDICARE/MEDICAID\ CERTIFICATION\ AND\ TRANSMITTAL}$

	PAKI	I - IO BE COM	PLETED BY I	HE STATI	E SURVEY AGENCY	Fa	cility ID: 00672	
MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER NO.     (L1) 245345		3. NAME AND ADD (L3) <b>THE GREEN</b>			ON CENTER	4. TYPE OF ACTION:	2 (L8) 2. Recertification	
2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID NO.		(L4) 800 SECOND	AVENUE NOR	THWEST		3. Termination	4. CHOW	
(L2) 100182500		(L5) PLAINVIEW	, MN		(L6) <b>55964</b>	5. Validation 7. On-Site Visit	6. Complaint 9. Other	
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP		7. PROVIDER/SUP	PLIER CATEGOR	Y	<u>02</u> (L7)	0.5.116		
(L9) <b>07/14/2016</b>		01 Hospital	05 HHA	09 ESRD	13 PTIP 22 CLIA	8. Full Survey After Com	iplaint	
6. DATE OF SURVEY <b>02/16/2017</b>	(L34)	02 SNF/NF/Dual	06 PRTF	10 NF	14 CORF			
8. ACCREDITATION STATUS:	(L10)	03 SNF/NF/Distinct	07 X-Ray	11 ICF/IID	15 ASC	FISCAL YEAR ENDING D	DATE: (L35)	
0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other		04 SNF	08 OPT/SP	12 RHC	16 HOSPICE	12/31		
11LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION		10.THE FACILITY I	IS CERTIFIED AS:					
From (a):		A. In Compliance	e With		And/Or Approved Waivers Of The	Following Requirements:	_	
To (b):		Program Rec	quirements		2. Technical Personnel	_ 6. Scope of Servic	es Limit	
		Compliance	Based On:		3. 24 Hour RN	7. Medical Directo	or	
		1. A	cceptable POC		4. 7-Day RN (Rural SNF)	8. Patient Room Si	ze	
12. Total Facility Beds 53	(L18)				5. Life Safety Code	9. Beds/Room		
13. Total Certified Beds 53	(L17)	-	pliance with Program		5. 2.10 54.101, 554.0			
		Requirements a	and/or Applied Waiv	/ers:	* Code: B*	(L12)		
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDOWN					15. FACILITY MEETS			
18 SNF 18/19 SNF	19 SNF	ICF	IID		1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)		
53								
(L37) (L38)	(L39)	(L42)	(L43)					
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REMARKS (IF APPL	ICABLE SI	HOW LTC CANCELL	ATION DATE):					
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE		Date :			18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY API	PROVAL	Date:	
Sarah Strenke, HFE	NE II		03/09/2017	(L19)	Kate JohnsTon, Program Specialist 03/31/2017 (L20)			
PART	II - TO I	BE COMPLETEI	D BY HCFA RI	EGIONAL	OFFICE OR SINGLE STAT	E AGENCY		
19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY			PLIANCE WITH C	CIVIL	21. 1. Statement of Financi	al Solvency (HCFA-2572) nterest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-	1513)	
1. Facility is Eligible to Participate		Kigii	iibaci.		3. Both of the Above :	increst Discrosure Stine (11e171	1313)	
2. Facility is not Eligible								
	(L21)							
22. ORIGINAL DATE 23. LTC	AGREEME	NT 2	4. LTC AGREEME	ENT	26. TERMINATION ACTION:	(L.	30)	
OF PARTICIPATION BEG	GINNING E	DATE	ENDING DAT	E	VOLUNTARY 00	INVOLUNTA	ARY	
09/01/1986					01-Merger, Closure	05-Fail to Mee	et Health/Safety	
(L24) (L4	1)		(L25)		02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimbursemer	nt 06-Fail to Mee	et Agreement	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		SANCTIONS			03-Risk of Involuntary Termination	OTHER		
		f Admissions:			04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	07-Provider S	tatus Change	
	ouspension o		(L44)			00-Active	Ü	
(L27) B. R	escind Susp	ension Date:	, ,					
			(L45)					
28. TERMINATION DATE:	29.	INTERMEDIARY/C	ARRIER NO.		30. REMARKS			
		06201						
(L28)				(L31)				
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	32.	DETERMINATION C	OF APPROVAL DA	TE	Posted 04/04/2017 Co.			
(L32)				(L33)	DETERMINATION APPRO	VAL		



#### PROTECTING, MAINTAINING AND IMPROVING THE HEALTH OF ALL MINNESOTANS

Electronically delivered

March 6, 2017

Mr. Daniel Strittmater, Administrator The Green Prairie Rehabilitation Center 800 Second Avenue Northwest Plainview, MN 55964

RE: Project Number S5345026

Dear Mr. Strittmater:

On February 16, 2017, a standard survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs.

This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be widespread deficiencies that constitute no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that is not immediate jeopardy (Level F), as evidenced by the attached CMS-2567 whereby corrections are required. A copy of the Statement of Deficiencies (CMS-2567) is enclosed.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

This letter provides important information regarding your response to these deficiencies and addresses the following issues:

<u>Opportunity to Correct</u> - the facility is allowed an opportunity to correct identified deficiencies before remedies are imposed;

<u>Electronic Plan of Correction</u> - when a plan of correction will be due and the information to be contained in that document;

<u>Remedies</u> - the type of remedies that will be imposed with the authorization of the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) if substantial compliance is not attained at the time of a revisit;

<u>Potential Consequences</u> - the consequences of not attaining substantial compliance 3 and 6 months after the survey date; and

<u>Informal Dispute Resolution</u> - your right to request an informal reconsideration to dispute the attached deficiencies.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

#### DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by a "F" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Gary Nederhoff, Unit Supervisor Minnesota Department of Health 18 Wood Lake Drive Southeast Rochester, Minnesota 55904 Email: gary.nederhoff@state.mn.us

Liliali. gary.lieueriloit@state.lilli.us

Telephone: (507) 206-2731 Fax: (507) 206-2711

#### OPPORTUNITY TO CORRECT - DATE OF CORRECTION - REMEDIES

As of January 14, 2000, CMS policy requires that facilities will not be given an opportunity to correct before remedies will be imposed when actual harm was cited at the last standard or intervening survey and also cited at the current survey. Your facility does not meet this criterion. Therefore, if your facility has not achieved substantial compliance by March 28, 2017, the Department of Health will impose the following remedy:

• State Monitoring. (42 CFR 488.422)

In addition, the Department of Health is recommending to the CMS Region V Office that if your facility has not achieved substantial compliance by March 28, 2017 the following remedy will be imposed:

• Per instance civil money penalty. (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444)

#### ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePoC)

An ePoC for the deficiencies must be submitted within **ten calendar days** of your receipt of this letter. Your ePoC must:

- Address how corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice;

- Address how the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice;
- Address what measures will be put into place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur;
- Indicate how the facility plans to monitor its performance to make sure that solutions are sustained. The facility must develop a plan for ensuring that correction is achieved and sustained. This plan must be implemented, and the corrective action evaluated for its effectiveness. The plan of correction is integrated into the quality assurance system;
- Include dates when corrective action will be completed. The corrective action completion dates must be acceptable to the State. If the plan of correction is unacceptable for any reason, the State will notify the facility. If the plan of correction is acceptable, the State will notify the facility. Facilities should be cautioned that they are ultimately accountable for their own compliance, and that responsibility is not alleviated in cases where notification about the acceptability of their plan of correction is not made timely. The plan of correction will serve as the facility's allegation of compliance; and,
- Submit electronically to acknowledge your receipt of the electronic 2567, your review and your ePoC submission.

If an acceptable ePoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Optional denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417 (a));
- Per day civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).

Failure to submit an acceptable ePoC could also result in the termination of your facility's Medicare and/or Medicaid agreement.

#### PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. Your signature at the bottom of the first page of the CMS-2567 form will be used as verification of compliance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for the respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

#### **VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE**

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, an onsite revisit of your facility may be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification. A Post Certification Revisit (PCR) will occur after the date you identified that compliance was achieved in your plan of correction.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

#### Original deficiencies not corrected

If your facility has not achieved substantial compliance, we will impose the remedies described above. If the level of noncompliance worsened to a point where a higher category of remedy may be imposed, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those other remedies be imposed.

#### Original deficiencies not corrected and new deficiencies found during the revisit

If new deficiencies are identified at the time of the revisit, those deficiencies may be disputed through the informal dispute resolution process. However, the remedies specified in this letter will be imposed for original deficiencies not corrected. If the deficiencies identified at the revisit require the imposition of a higher category of remedy, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those remedies be imposed.

#### Original deficiencies corrected but new deficiencies found during the revisit

If new deficiencies are found at the revisit, the remedies specified in this letter will be imposed. If the deficiencies identified at the revisit require the imposition of a higher category of remedy, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those remedies be imposed. You will be provided the required notice before the imposition of a new remedy or informed if another date will be set for the imposition of these remedies.

### FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE THIRD OR SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

If substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by May 16, 2017 (three months after the identification of noncompliance), the CMS Region V Office must deny payment for new admissions as mandated by the Social Security Act (the Act) at Sections 1819(h)(2)(D) and 1919(h)(2)(C) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Section 488.417(b). This mandatory denial of payments will be based on the failure to comply with deficiencies originally contained in the Statement of Deficiencies, upon the identification of new deficiencies at the time of the revisit, or if deficiencies have been issued as the

result of a complaint visit or other survey conducted after the original statement of deficiencies was issued. This mandatory denial of payment is in addition to any remedies that may still be in effect as of this date.

We will also recommend to the CMS Region V Office and/or the Minnesota Department of Human Services that your provider agreement be terminated by August 16, 2017 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) if your facility does not achieve substantial compliance. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

#### INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: <a href="http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/ltc/ltc">http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/ltc/ltc</a> idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable electronic plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: <a href="http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/infobul.htm">http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/infobul.htm</a>

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

Mr. Tom Linhoff, Fire Safety Supervisor Health Care Fire Inspections Minnesota Department of Public Safety State Fire Marshal Division 445 Minnesota Street, Suite 145 St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-5145

> Email: tom.linhoff@state.mn.us Telephone: (651) 430-3012

Fax: (651) 215-0525

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Kamala Fiske-Downing

Minnesota Department of Health Licensing and Certification Program

Kumalu Fishe Downing

Program Assurance Unit Health Regulation Division

Telephone: (651) 201-4112 Fax: (651) 215-9697

Email: <u>Kamala.Fiske-Downing@state.mn.us</u>

PRINTED: 03/09/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			E SURVEY MPLETED
		245345	B. WING _		02	/16/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 800 SECOND AVENUE NORTHWEST PLAINVIEW, MN 55964		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	rs	F 00	00		
	as your allegation on Department's accept enrolled in ePOC, year the bottom of the	of correction (POC) will serve of compliance upon the otance. Because you are your signature is not required a first page of the CMS-2567 ic submission of the POC will tion of compliance.				
F 278 SS=D	on-site revisit of you validate that substa regulations has bee your verification. 483.20(g)-(j) ASSE	acceptable electronic POC, an ur facility may be conducted to untial compliance with the en attained in accordance with SSMENT RDINATION/CERTIFIED	F 2	78		3/28/17
		essments. The assessment lect the resident's status.				
	(h) Coordination A registered nurse to each assessment w participation of hea					
	(i) Certification (1) A registered nur the assessment is o	se must sign and certify that completed.				
		who completes a portion of the sign and certify the accuracy of assessment.				
	(j) Penalty for Falsif (1) Under Medicare who willfully and kn	and Medicaid, an individual				
LABORATOR'	I Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

03/09/2017

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245345	B. WING		02/16/2017		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	BILITATION CENTER	8	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 800 SECOND AVENUE NORTHWEST PLAINVIEW, MN 55964			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 278	(i) Certifies a mater resident assessment penalty of not more assessment; or  (ii) Causes another and false statemer subject to a civil me \$5,000 for each as  (2) Clinical disagre material and false statemer and false statemer subject to a civil me \$5,000 for each as  (2) Clinical disagre material and false statemer and false statemer subject (MDS) was accreview, the facility for Set (MDS) was accresidents (R13, R8)  Findings include:  R13's admission M 12/12/16, had iden oral concerns were a.m. and surveyor  R13's teeth were of a.m. and surveyor  R13's oral/dental e indicated R13 had R13's, "top denture loose on the right statem. Does not use On 2/16/17, at 12:3 (LPN)-A stated the R13 had loose fittir stated the admission statement of the stat	rial and false statement in a cent is subject to a civil money of than \$1,000 for each of than \$1,000 for each of the in a resident assessment is oney penalty or not more than sessment.  The ment does not constitute a statement.  The is not met as evidenced of the interview and document failed to ensure Minimum Data curately coded for 2 of 3 or reviewed for dental services.  The interview and document failed to ensure Minimum Data curately coded for 2 of 3 or reviewed for dental services.  The interview and document failed to ensure Minimum Data curately coded for 2 of 3 or reviewed for dental services.  The interview and document failed to ensure Minimum Data curately coded for 2 of 3 or reviewed for dental services.  The interview and document failed to ensure Minimum Data curately coded for 2 of 3 or reviewed for dental services.  The interview and document failed to ensure Minimum Data curately coded for 2 of 3 or reviewed for dental services.	F 278	-R13 discharged from the facility of 2/21/17. MDS was modified to accreflect oral dental status. R8's MD also modified to accurately reflect dental status and a new oral assess was completedAll residents MDS and oral assess were audited to ensure accuracy of the completing oral assessments and accuratelyWill conduct MDS and oral assess audits weekly x4, monthly x2, and to QA for further analysis and recommendations for further monit	surately S was oral ssment sments of both n MDS sment report		

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245345	B. WING _		02/	16/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 800 SECOND AVENUE NORTHWEST PLAINVIEW, MN 55964		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 278	останов тот ра	ge 2 sely fitting dentures.	F 27	78		
		comprehensive assessment) d identified for oral/dental erns were present.				
		served on 2/14/17, at 1:16 noted a broken front tooth.				
	indicated R8 had te caries. R8, "had a c that resident brushe Dentist gave reside educate staff to wat as needed. Resider	aluation dated 11/10/16, eth broken or appears to have lental exam on 11/8/16. Noted es his teeth/gums too hard. nt a new toothbrush. Will eth resident for this and assist at has a broken tooth in the opear to affect him. Denied oral				
	(LPN)-A stated the on 11/10/16, indicat tooth. LPN-A stated inaccurately coded	9 p.m. licensed practical nurse dental assessment completed ed, R8 had a broken front the annual MDS had been for R8 and should have been had obvious or likely cavity or				
F 309 SS=D	completing the MDS	sted for requested for S's, and was not provided. PROVIDE CARE/SERVICES ELL BEING	F 30	09		3/28/17
	applies to all care a residents. Each res	e indamental principle that nd services provided to facility sident must receive and the the necessary care and				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245345	B. WING		02/16/2017		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ILITATION CENTER	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  800 SECOND AVENUE NORTHWEST  PLAINVIEW, MN 55964			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	practicable physical well-being, consisted comprehensive ass 483.25 (k) Pain Manageme The facility must en provided to resident consistent with profit the comprehensive and the residents' (I) Dialysis. The facility services, consistent of practice, the comprehensive and the residents who requiservices, consistent of practice, the comprehensive of practice, the comprehen	r maintain the highest I, mental, and psychosocial ent with the resident's sessment and plan of care.  ent. Issure that pain management is ts who require such services, ressional standards of practice, person-centered care plan, goals and preferences.  cility must ensure that ire dialysis receive such t with professional standards reprehensive person-centered residents' goals and  NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview and document ailed to identify and monitor esidents (R27) reviewed for	F 309	-Full body skin assessment was completed and documented on R27 -All residents skin assessments were reviewed to ensure skin concerns who noted and appropriate interventions documentation were in place -All nursing staff were re-educated opolicy and procedure for notifying, reporting, and documenting skin iss -Skin audits will be conducted week monthly x2, and reported to QA for analysis and recommendations for formonitoring	re vere and on the sues sly x4, further		
	Interview attempted communicate.	d with R27 and not able to					

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLI. IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		` '		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245345	B. WING		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	02/	16/2017	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	BILITATION CENTER		80	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O SECOND AVENUE NORTHWEST AINVIEW, MN 55964			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	a.m. NA-A said the bruise or skin have room and was asked long R27 bruise and NA-B stated, "They days." Surveyor as noticed bruises or sthe nurse."  Interview with registat 9:14 a.m. had be R27's bruise and s RN-A reviewed char R27. RN-A verified computer or care posteadown. Observate with RN-A at the was not sure how I Measurements of the time and measured 4.5 cm, lateral wrists steri-strips attached unless she took off that there was dried R27's current care at risk for skin break on bed and transfer impacts bruising rists report skin breakd copy of current care been provided.	ant (NA)-A on 2/16/17 at 8:56 by do not recall how long the abeen there. NA-B entered and by NA-A if she knew how do skin tear have been there. If have been there a couple sked what they do when they skin tears. NA-B stated, "I told stered nurse (RN)-A on 2/16/17 are asked if she was aware of kin tear on right wrist area. The art and computer records of that there was no note in the planned identifying the skin vation of R27's bruise and skin his time. RN-A stated that she ong they have been there. The bruises was obtained at this dibruise 4.5 centimeters (cm) x at skin tear right wrist had two do, RN-A unable to measure the strips. RN-A explained diblood on the strips.  I plan identified the resident is alkdown due to extensive assist and the use of aspirin daily sk. Intervention included; own to nursing. Requested a e plan from facility and had not	F3	009				
	electronic medical identifies a wound right wrist. Reques	umentation from facility administration record (EMAR) on the left wrist no notes on st information from facility of r incidents reports that may						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245345	B. WING		02/16/2017	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  800 SECOND AVENUE NORTHWEST  PLAINVIEW, MN 55964		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
F 465 SS=E	identify when, wher bruise and skin tear supplied information skin tear dated 2/16 brought to their attended to their at	re, why, what and how the roccurred. The facility nof the right wrist bruise and 6/17 at 9:44 a.m. after it was ention.  tor of nursing (DON) on review of records identified ocumentation prior to surveyor ruising and skin tear on R27 spectation would be for staff to place to identify and monitor the residents and to follow the place for the residents.  d wound monitoring policy, ly.  AL/SANITARY/COMFORTABL  ental Conditions  ovide a safe, functional, ortable environment for the public.  icies, in accordance with State, and local laws and long smoking, smoking areas, or that also take into account	F 309		Toilet in d.	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURV COMPLETED	
		245345	B. WING			02/	16/2017
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER EEN PRAIRIE REHAB	ILITATION CENTER		80	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 SECOND AVENUE NORTHWEST LAINVIEW, MN 55964		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 465	potential to affect 2 utilized these bathromagain at 8 p.m. the concerns were obsumed again at 8 p.m. the concerns were obsumed again at 8 p.m. the concerns were obsumed at 100 wing: Room 100 and 101 had what looked likinside of rim of rise urine. Also air exhall Room 105 and 102 of urine Room 102 bathroom looking.  200 wing: Room 202 bathroom brown stained linole foul urine odor in bathroom shared be have continued stromage a noisy exhaus supervisor both state odor noted in bathroeded to fix the note and to desoiled toilets/linoleuse.	residents in the facility who coms.  s on 2/14/17 at 2 p.m. and following environmental erved:  shared bathroom toilet riser e dried urine or stool stains on r and a foul strong smell of just fan was noisy when run. bathrooms had a strong smell m toilet was stained and soiled m was observed to have eum around toilet and a strong athroom.  p.m. Environmental tour with ctor (ED) and housekeeping athrooms on 100 wing y rooms 100 and 101 noted to ong urine odor, also noted to lest fan. ED and housekeeping ted that there is a strong urine oom. ED also said that he oisy exhaust fan "I just cannot ith them." Also the other or of urine and some had	F 4	-65	thoroughly. Flooring will be scrubbe clean or replaced in bathroom of ro 202.  -All resident bathrooms will have exfans, flooring, and toilets checked for cleanliness and free from odors. Environmental services will replace as needed to ensure sanitary comforming environment.  -Nursing staff will be educated on the process of notifying environmental services regarding housekeeping concerns. A cleaning and maintenal schedule will be developed for environmental service staff to ensus sanitary conditions are met.  -Bathroom audits to be conducted to X4, monthly x2, and reported to QA further analysis and recommendation.	chaust or items ortable ne nce re that weekly for	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245345	B. WING			02/16/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THE GREEN PRAIRIE REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP ( 800 SECOND AVENUE NORTHWES PLAINVIEW, MN 55964			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD E APPROPI	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 465	of correct techniqu microorganisms or might transmit ther	se: To prevent infection by use	F 4	65			

PRINTED: 03/10/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A: BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 245345 B. WING 02/15/2017 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 800 SECOND AVENUE NORTHWEST THE GREEN PRAIRIE REHABILITATION CENTER PLAINVIEW, MN 55964 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5) (X4) ID ID COMPLÉTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PRÉFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG DEFICIENCY) K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS K 000 THE FACILITY'S POC WILL SERVE AS YOUR ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE UPON THE DEPARTMENT'S ACCEPTANCE. YOUR SIGNATURE AT THE BOTTOM OF THE FIRST PAGE OF THE CMS-2567 WILL BE USED AS VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE. UPON RECEIPT OF AN ACCEPTABLE POC, AN ON-SITE REVISIT OF YOUR FACILITY MAY BE CONDUCTED TO VALIDATE THAT SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH THE REGULATIONS HAS BEEN ATTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR VERIFICATION. A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the Minnesota Department of Public Safety - State Fire Marshal Division. At the time of this survey, (The Green Prairie Rehab Center) was found not in compliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2012 edition of National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) Standard 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 Existing Health Care. PLEASE RETURN THE PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR THE FIRE SAFETY **EPOC DEFICIENCIES** ( K-TAGS) TO: Health Care Fire Inspections State Fire Marshal Division 445 Minnesota St., Suite 145 St Paul, MN 55101-5145, or By email to: Marian.Whitney@state.mn.us and (X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITI F

Electronically Signed

03/09/2017

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245345	B. WING		02	/15/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THE GREEN PRAIRIE REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 800 SECOND AVENUE NORTHWEST PLAINVIEW, MN 55964	Æ		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCE	FATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	DEFICIENCY MU FOLLOWING INF  1. A description of to correct the defice  2. The actual, or possible for compressible for constructed and the compressible for construction and results of the compressible for existing surveyed as one but the compressible for automotification.  The facility has a compressible for construction and sparmonitored for automotification.	DRRECTION FOR EACH ST INCLUDE ALL OF THE ORMATION:  what has been, or will be, done ciency.  proposed, completion date.  or title of the person rrection and monitoring to rence of the deficiency.  Rehab Center) is a 2-story artial) basement. The building at (3) different times. The as constructed in 1968 and was of Type II(222) construction. In a constructed to the (Dining was determined to be of Type and the constructed to the of Type and the construction was added the pel area that was determined to be decause the original building on are of the same type of the pel buildings, the facility was	KO				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245345	B. WING		02/	15/2017
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THE GREEN PRAIRIE REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 800 SECOND AVENUE NORTHWEST PLAINVIEW, MN 55964		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000 K 291	Continued From page 2 The requirement at 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a) is NOT MET as evidenced by: NFPA 101 Emergency Lighting		K 000			3/28/17
SS=F	Emergency Lighting is provided automa 18.2.9.1, 19.2.9.1 This STANDARD is Emergency Lighting is provided automa 18.2.9.1, 19.2.9.1 Findings Include:  On facility tour betwon 2/15/2017, base and interview that the Facility did not	g of at least 1-1/2-hour duration tically in accordance with 7.9. s not met as evidenced by:	duration with 7.9.  d by:  -Will re-conduct the 2016 Emergency Lighting Test and conduct the 2017 test as scheduled for December 2017 -2016 Emergency Lighting Test to be conducted by March 28th, 2017 -Person responsible for correction and monitoring to prevent a reoccurrence of the deficiency: Director of Environmental Services, Chris Ring			
K 363 SS=E	the residents, staff This deficient pract Facility Maintenand discovery NFPA 101 Corridor  Corridor - Doors 2012 EXISTING Doors protecting correquired enclosures hazardous areas slas those constructed	ice could affect the safety of all and visitors within the facility. ice was confirmed by the process of the confirmed by the process of the confirmed by the c	K 363	3		3/28/17

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245345	B. WING		02/15/2017		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THE GREEN PRAIRIE REHABILITATION CENTER				8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 00 SECOND AVENUE NORTHWEST PLAINVIEW, MN 55964	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)				(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 363	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Continued From page 3 20 minutes. Doors in fully sprinklered smoke compartments are only required to resist the passage of smoke. Doors shall be provided with a means suitable for keeping the door closed. There is no impediment to the closing of the doors. Clearance between bottom of door and floor covering is not exceeding 1 inch. Roller latches are prohibited by CMS regulations on corridor doors and rooms containing flammable or combustible materials. Powered doors complying with 7.2.1.9 are permissible. Hold open devices that release when the door is pushed or pulled are permitted. Nonrated protective plates of unlimited height are permitted. Dutch doors meeting 19.3.6.3.6 are permitted.  Door frames shall be labeled and made of steel or other materials in compliance with 8.3, unless the smoke compartment is sprinklered. Fixed fire window assemblies are allowed per 8.3. In sprinklered compartments there are no restrictions in area or fire resistance of glass or frames in window assemblies.  19.3.6.3, 42 CFR Parts 403, 418, 460, 482, 483, and 485  Show in REMARKS details of doors such as fire protection ratings, automatics closing devices, etc.  This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Corridor - Doors 2012 EXISTING  Doors protecting corridor openings in other than required enclosures of vertical openings, exits, or hazardous areas shall be substantial doors, such as those constructed of 1-3/4 inch solid-bonded core wood, or capable of resisting fire for at least 20 minutes. Doors in fully sprinklered smoke		K 363		-The corridor doors for the 200 wi been inspected and the automatic closers have been adjusted to ens proper operation and safety. -To be completed by March 28th, 2 -The person responsible for correc and monitoring to prevent a reocci of the deficiency: Director of Environmental Services, Chris Rin	door sure 2017 ction urrence	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245345	B. WING		02/	15/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THE GREEN PRAIRIE REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 800 SECOND AVENUE NORTHWEST PLAINVIEW, MN 55964			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) T <b>A</b> G	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUND CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRICE DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 363	doors. Clearance to floor covering is not latches are prohibit corridor doors and or combustible ma complying with 7.2 devices that releas pulled are permitted of unlimited height meeting 19.3.6.3.6 Door frames shall for other materials in the smoke comparation window assemblies sprinklered comparatictions in area frames in window a 19.3.6.3, 42 CFR Frand 485 Show in REMARKS protection ratings, etc. Findings Include:  On facility tour betwon 2/15/2017, base revealed that the form the corridor doors tight when tested.  This deficient practical compartments of the compartments of the resident smoke compartments.	ment to the closing of the between bottom of door and of exceeding 1 inch. Roller ted by CMS regulations on rooms containing flammable terials. Powered doors 1.9 are permissible. Hold open te when the door is pushed or d. Nonrated protective plates are permitted. Dutch doors are permitted. Dutch doors are permitted. De labeled and made of steel in compliance with 8.3, unless timent is sprinklered. Fixed fire is are allowed per 8.3. In ritments there are no or fire resistance of glass or assemblies. Parts 403, 418, 460, 482, 483, Since details of doors such as fire automatics closing devices, ween 09:00 AM and 01:00 PM and on observation and interview ollowing include: for the 200 wing did not close tice could affect the safety of all is, staff and visitors within the	К3	63			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245345	B. WING			02/15/2017		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THE GREEN PRAIRIE REHABILITATION CENTER				800 SECO	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DND AVENUE NORTHWEST EW, MN 55964			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU COSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 372	Smoke Barrie  Subdivision of Built Construction 2012 EXISTING Smoke barriers shire resistance ratir be permitted to tert Smoke dampers a penetrations in fully an approved sprint smoke compartme barrier. 19.3.7.3, 8.6.7.1(1) Describe any mech in REMARKS. This STANDARD 2012 EXISTING Smoke barriers shifter resistance ratir shall be permitted Smoke dampers a penetrations in fully an approved sprint smoke compartme barrier. 19.3.7.3, 8.6.7.1(1) Findings Include:  On facility tour betton 2/15/2017, base revealed that the for Penetrations were ceilings around pip  This deficient pract	ding Spaces - Smoke Barrier  all be constructed to a 1/2-hour ng per 8.5. Smoke barriers shall minate at an atrium wall. re not required in duct y ducted HVAC systems where kler system is installed for ints adjacent to the smoke  analical smoke control system is not met as evidenced by: all be constructed to a 1/2-hour ng per 8.5. Smoke barriers to terminate at an atrium wall. re not required in duct y ducted HVAC systems where kler system is installed for ints adjacent to the smoke  ween 09:00 AM and 01:00 PM ed on observation and interview collowing include: found in smoke barrier above es in both wings 200 & 300.  sice could affect the safety of all staff and visitors within these	K 3	-The above 200 a approbe mo-To be and nof the	e penetrations to the smoke e the ceilings around pipes and 300 are to be sealed with oved fire caulk, and will con- onitored. e completed by March 28th person responsible for corr monitoring to prevent a reod e deficiency: Director of conmental Services, Chris R	in wings th an tinue to , 2017 rection ccurrence	3/28/17	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DAT	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245345	B. WING		02	/15/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  THE GREEN PRAIRIE REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 800 SECOND AVENUE NORTHWEST PLAINVIEW, MN 55964			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR  (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 372	Continued From participation of the Continued From participation o	age 6 sice was confirmed by the se Director at the time of	K3				